
MHSAA LP Region 15-2 - Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Alma 00:17:17.29 70
2 Flint Powers Catholic 00:17:27.11 88
3 Corunna 00:17:39.90 106
4 Freeland 00:17:35.39 113
5 Clio 00:17:54.53 139
6 Frankenmuth 00:18:12.78 170
7 Owosso 00:18:17.80 185
8 Birch Run 00:18:30.22 204
9 North Branch 00:18:39.47 218
10 Essexville Garber 00:19:28.41 260
11 Flint Kearsley 00:19:08.17 273
12 Midland Bullock Creek 00:19:16.21 285
13 Bay City John Glenn 00:19:43.17 328
14 Saginaw Swan Valley 00:21:28.16 418

non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Carrollton 00:21:27.79 4
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MHSAA LP Region 15-2 - Boys

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Alma 00:17:17.29 7 70

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 397 Logan Snyder 00:17:02.78 8
2 9 389 Ethan Bowker 00:17:03.35 9

3 15 390 Carlos Espinoza 00:17:15.20 15
4 16 393 Blaze Abell 00:17:16.67 16
5 22 391 Ryan Fachting 00:17:48.46 22

6 31 396 Andrew Shafley 00:18:07.60 (31)
7 50 395 Dillon Dennison 00:18:51.65 (50)

2 Flint Powers Catholic 00:17:27.11 7 88
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 459 Matthew Hart 00:17:03.74 10
2 13 455 Lucas Danic 00:17:11.23 13
3 17 457 Chase Dietrich 00:17:16.95 17

4 23 462 Carter Owens 00:17:49.09 23
5 25 464 Colin Zelley 00:17:54.55 25
6 26 458 Andrew Farrer 00:17:56.26 (26)

7 27 461 Avery McCarthy 00:17:57.45 (27)

3 Corunna 00:17:39.90 7 106
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 436 Evan Roka 00:16:49.60 4

2 5 437 Mason Warner 00:16:54.54 5
3 30 435 Drew Nickels 00:18:07.05 30
4 33 433 Calvin Cody 00:18:11.98 33

5 34 432 Dillion Baumchen 00:18:16.31 34
6 35 434 Zach Gooding 00:18:17.52 (35)
7 73 440 Logan Roka 00:19:51.33 (72)

4 Freeland 00:17:35.39 7 113
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 479 Braydon Honsinger 00:16:13.46 1
2 11 484 Jacob Wurtzel 00:17:08.89 11
3 28 481 Braden Klein 00:18:00.49 28

4 32 482 Carter Vasicek 00:18:09.80 32
5 41 483 Austin Whyte 00:18:24.34 41
6 52 480 Jacob Kaczor 00:18:57.22 (52)

7 54 478 Aidan East 00:19:04.15 (54)

5 Clio 00:17:54.53 6 139
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 425 Bryan Jackson 00:17:12.44 14

2 19 430 Gabriel Phillips 00:17:28.89 19
3 21 424 Tony Duby 00:17:42.65 21
4 39 429 Tyler Heath 00:18:23.30 39

5 46 431 Andrew Polcik 00:18:45.40 46
6 49 428 Carsen Gradowski 00:18:51.50 (49)

6 Frankenmuth 00:18:12.78 7 170
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 465 Wesley Beck 00:16:38.67 3
2 12 466 Collin Fall 00:17:09.43 12
3 36 472 Grant Conger 00:18:18.68 36
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MHSAA LP Region 15-2 - Boys
4 60 471 Jacob Caton 00:19:27.00 59
5 61 473 Lucas Major 00:19:30.14 60
6 64 467 Nicholas Hyslop 00:19:34.99 (63)

7 76 469 Joey Marolf 00:20:12.92 (74)

7 Owosso 00:18:17.80 7 185
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 510 Jorden Sowash 00:16:27.16 2

2 6 506 Mason Collard 00:16:56.55 6
3 51 505 Tyler Arriaga 00:18:56.82 51
4 62 514 Ben Welz 00:19:32.09 61

5 66 509 Connor Madsen 00:19:36.37 65
6 68 507 Ethan DeMeules 00:19:39.93 (67)
7 80 508 Joseph Jungerheld 00:20:30.24 (78)

8 Birch Run 00:18:30.22 7 204
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 412 Bryce Husen 00:17:40.12 20
2 44 416 Owen Quinnan 00:18:33.62 44

3 45 413 Logan McGuire 00:18:36.29 45
4 47 411 Amando Dominguez 00:18:49.80 47
5 48 414 Owen Natzel 00:18:51.27 48

6 67 410 Kyle Cherry 00:19:38.46 (66)
7 81 408 Freddy Rodgers 00:20:33.20 (79)

9 North Branch 00:18:39.47 7 218
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 503 Evan Schapman 00:17:24.07 18

2 29 501 Gabriel Hutchins 00:18:02.20 29
3 42 504 Kyle Schoch 00:18:24.71 42
4 53 500 David Hadden 00:19:00.23 53

5 78 502 Cristian Sass 00:20:26.14 76
6 82 497 Blake Dorner 00:20:40.30 (80)
7 88 496 Grant Clemens 00:21:24.64 (86)

10 Essexville Garber 00:19:28.41 6 260
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 446 Ian Walker 00:16:58.76 7
2 38 442 Liam Anderson 00:18:22.76 38

3 43 444 Andrew Neumann 00:18:33.10 43
4 85 447 Caiden Warren 00:21:07.43 83
5 91 445 Jacob Stark 00:22:20.00 89

6 99 443 Carson Connelly 00:25:02.78 (95)

11 Flint Kearsley 00:19:08.17 6 273
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 37 448 Raydoffa Braziel 00:18:21.07 37

2 55 452 Tristan Sutcliffe 00:19:05.98 55
3 57 450 Mitchell Howell 00:19:15.54 56
4 58 449 Tyler Csintyan 00:19:15.63 57

5 69 454 Mario Wells 00:19:42.64 68
6 83 453 Camer’on Weber 00:20:50.32 (81)

12 Midland Bullock Creek 00:19:16.21 7 285
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 486 Lucas Kindy 00:17:54.51 24
2 59 493 Grant Tilmann 00:19:23.19 58
3 65 489 Zachary Petersen 00:19:35.32 64
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MHSAA LP Region 15-2 - Boys
4 70 485 Jacob Inman 00:19:43.58 69
5 71 491 Nate Simmons 00:19:44.44 70
6 86 487 Richard Laughton 00:21:20.62 (84)

7 87 490 Quentin Schalk 00:21:24.14 (85)

13 Bay City John Glenn 00:19:43.17 7 328
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 40 401 Emerson Laverty 00:18:24.25 40

2 63 400 Jayden Kajdan 00:19:34.02 62
3 72 403 Zander Robetoy 00:19:46.67 71
4 74 404 Carter Sontag 00:19:52.42 73

5 84 399 Tyler Berlin 00:20:58.50 82
6 93 402 Cody O'neil 00:22:59.88 (90)
7 97 406 Gavin Vanderpool 00:24:29.37 (93)

14 Saginaw Swan Valley 00:21:28.16 7 418
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 77 516 Landon Geiling 00:20:17.15 75
2 79 521 Bowen Steinke 00:20:28.32 77

3 89 515 Jacob Claus 00:21:25.96 87
4 90 519 Isiah Blondin 00:21:29.59 88
5 94 517 Matthew Guerrero 00:23:39.76 91

6 96 518 Matt Todd 00:24:06.91 (92)
7 98 520 Owen Diefenbach 00:24:42.03 (94)
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MHSAA LP Region 15-2 - Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 479 Braydon Honsinger FR 00:16:13.46 Freeland
2 2 510 Jorden Sowash SR 00:16:27.16 Owosso
3 3 465 Wesley Beck SR 00:16:38.67 Frankenmuth

4 4 436 Evan Roka SR 00:16:49.60 Corunna
5 5 437 Mason Warner JR 00:16:54.54 Corunna
6 6 506 Mason Collard SR 00:16:56.55 Owosso
7 7 446 Ian Walker SR 00:16:58.76 Essexville Garber

8 8 397 Logan Snyder FR 00:17:02.78 Alma
9 9 389 Ethan Bowker SR 00:17:03.35 Alma
10 10 459 Matthew Hart JR 00:17:03.74 Flint Powers Catholic
11 11 484 Jacob Wurtzel SO 00:17:08.89 Freeland

12 12 466 Collin Fall SO 00:17:09.43 Frankenmuth
13 13 455 Lucas Danic SO 00:17:11.23 Flint Powers Catholic
14 14 425 Bryan Jackson SR 00:17:12.44 Clio
15 15 390 Carlos Espinoza SR 00:17:15.20 Alma

16 16 393 Blaze Abell SO 00:17:16.67 Alma
17 17 457 Chase Dietrich SO 00:17:16.95 Flint Powers Catholic
18 18 503 Evan Schapman JR 00:17:24.07 North Branch

19 19 430 Gabriel Phillips SO 00:17:28.89 Clio
20 20 412 Bryce Husen FR 00:17:40.12 Birch Run
21 21 424 Tony Duby SR 00:17:42.65 Clio
22 22 391 Ryan Fachting JR 00:17:48.46 Alma

23 23 462 Carter Owens SR 00:17:49.09 Flint Powers Catholic
24 24 486 Lucas Kindy JR 00:17:54.51 Midland Bullock Creek
25 25 464 Colin Zelley SR 00:17:54.55 Flint Powers Catholic
26 (26) 458 Andrew Farrer JR 00:17:56.26 Flint Powers Catholic

27 (27) 461 Avery McCarthy SO 00:17:57.45 Flint Powers Catholic
28 28 481 Braden Klein FR 00:18:00.49 Freeland
29 29 501 Gabriel Hutchins SO 00:18:02.20 North Branch
30 30 435 Drew Nickels SR 00:18:07.05 Corunna

31 (31) 396 Andrew Shafley JR 00:18:07.60 Alma
32 32 482 Carter Vasicek JR 00:18:09.80 Freeland
33 33 433 Calvin Cody JR 00:18:11.98 Corunna

34 34 432 Dillion Baumchen SR 00:18:16.31 Corunna
35 (35) 434 Zach Gooding SR 00:18:17.52 Corunna
36 36 472 Grant Conger FR 00:18:18.68 Frankenmuth
37 37 448 Raydoffa Braziel SR 00:18:21.07 Flint Kearsley

38 38 442 Liam Anderson SO 00:18:22.76 Essexville Garber
39 39 429 Tyler Heath FR 00:18:23.30 Clio
40 40 401 Emerson Laverty SO 00:18:24.25 Bay City John Glenn
41 41 483 Austin Whyte JR 00:18:24.34 Freeland

42 42 504 Kyle Schoch SO 00:18:24.71 North Branch
43 43 444 Andrew Neumann SR 00:18:33.10 Essexville Garber
44 44 416 Owen Quinnan FR 00:18:33.62 Birch Run
45 45 413 Logan McGuire JR 00:18:36.29 Birch Run

46 46 431 Andrew Polcik SO 00:18:45.40 Clio
47 47 411 Amando Dominguez SO 00:18:49.80 Birch Run
48 48 414 Owen Natzel FR 00:18:51.27 Birch Run

49 (49) 428 Carsen Gradowski SO 00:18:51.50 Clio
50 (50) 395 Dillon Dennison JR 00:18:51.65 Alma
51 51 505 Tyler Arriaga JR 00:18:56.82 Owosso
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MHSAA LP Region 15-2 - Boys
52 (52) 480 Jacob Kaczor SO 00:18:57.22 Freeland
53 53 500 David Hadden SO 00:19:00.23 North Branch
54 (54) 478 Aidan East SR 00:19:04.15 Freeland
55 55 452 Tristan Sutcliffe SO 00:19:05.98 Flint Kearsley

56 0 421 Kyle Vanderelzen SR 00:19:11.24 Carrollton
57 56 450 Mitchell Howell SR 00:19:15.54 Flint Kearsley
58 57 449 Tyler Csintyan SO 00:19:15.63 Flint Kearsley

59 58 493 Grant Tilmann SO 00:19:23.19 Midland Bullock Creek
60 59 471 Jacob Caton SO 00:19:27.00 Frankenmuth
61 60 473 Lucas Major JR 00:19:30.14 Frankenmuth
62 61 514 Ben Welz JR 00:19:32.09 Owosso

63 62 400 Jayden Kajdan SO 00:19:34.02 Bay City John Glenn
64 (63) 467 Nicholas Hyslop SR 00:19:34.99 Frankenmuth
65 64 489 Zachary Petersen JR 00:19:35.32 Midland Bullock Creek
66 65 509 Connor Madsen SR 00:19:36.37 Owosso

67 (66) 410 Kyle Cherry JR 00:19:38.46 Birch Run
68 (67) 507 Ethan DeMeules SR 00:19:39.93 Owosso
69 68 454 Mario Wells SO 00:19:42.64 Flint Kearsley
70 69 485 Jacob Inman FR 00:19:43.58 Midland Bullock Creek

71 70 491 Nate Simmons SO 00:19:44.44 Midland Bullock Creek
72 71 403 Zander Robetoy JR 00:19:46.67 Bay City John Glenn
73 (72) 440 Logan Roka FR 00:19:51.33 Corunna

74 73 404 Carter Sontag SR 00:19:52.42 Bay City John Glenn
75 0 422 Matthew Wesolek SR 00:20:08.43 Carrollton
76 (74) 469 Joey Marolf SO 00:20:12.92 Frankenmuth
77 75 516 Landon Geiling FR 00:20:17.15 Saginaw Swan Valley

78 76 502 Cristian Sass SO 00:20:26.14 North Branch
79 77 521 Bowen Steinke JR 00:20:28.32 Saginaw Swan Valley
80 (78) 508 Joseph Jungerheld SR 00:20:30.24 Owosso
81 (79) 408 Freddy Rodgers SO 00:20:33.20 Birch Run

82 (80) 497 Blake Dorner JR 00:20:40.30 North Branch
83 (81) 453 Camer’on Weber FR 00:20:50.32 Flint Kearsley
84 82 399 Tyler Berlin SR 00:20:58.50 Bay City John Glenn
85 83 447 Caiden Warren FR 00:21:07.43 Essexville Garber

86 (84) 487 Richard Laughton JR 00:21:20.62 Midland Bullock Creek
87 (85) 490 Quentin Schalk FR 00:21:24.14 Midland Bullock Creek
88 (86) 496 Grant Clemens SO 00:21:24.64 North Branch

89 87 515 Jacob Claus SO 00:21:25.96 Saginaw Swan Valley
90 88 519 Isiah Blondin SR 00:21:29.59 Saginaw Swan Valley
91 89 445 Jacob Stark FR 00:22:20.00 Essexville Garber
92 0 419 Carter McDonald SR 00:22:41.40 Carrollton

93 (90) 402 Cody O'neil JR 00:22:59.88 Bay City John Glenn
94 91 517 Matthew Guerrero JR 00:23:39.76 Saginaw Swan Valley
95 0 420 Benito Rivera SR 00:23:50.07 Carrollton
96 (92) 518 Matt Todd SO 00:24:06.91 Saginaw Swan Valley

97 (93) 406 Gavin Vanderpool SR 00:24:29.37 Bay City John Glenn
98 (94) 520 Owen Diefenbach FR 00:24:42.03 Saginaw Swan Valley
99 (95) 443 Carson Connelly SO 00:25:02.78 Essexville Garber
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